insulation being installed where required.  Nailers shall be raised if necessary by anchoring8
an additional nailer of appropriate height to the existing nailer if the existing nailer is not to9
be replaced.  Nailers shall be anchored to resist a pull-out force of one hundred seventy-five10
pounds (175#) per foot.  Fasteners shall be no less than two (2) per nailer, and be spaced at11
three feet (3') on center maximum.  Expansion joint nailers shall extend upward a minimum12
of eight inches (8") above finish roof height.13

14
C. Where parapet wall exists, fire treated plywood lumber must be installed a minimum of15